and repurpose the silo.   

Full build-out of the Development would require payment in lieu of dedication for 8.41 

acres of open space.  Calculated at the current rate, the amount due for open space in lieu 

of dedication for full build-out is Three Hundred Thirty Six Thousand Four Hundred 

Dollars ($336,400.00).   

Developer shall provide an estimate of the Credit Costs to the City for approval in 

advance of undertaking the work.  The City and the Developer believe the Credit Costs 

should not exceed $200,000.00. If the Credit Costs exceed $200,000.00, the Developer